GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats
Arbab Colony, University Road, l"oﬁhawar |
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

TO BE SUBTITUTED BY BEARING SAME NO. & DATE

(COMPLAINT NO. 8086)
REF: -Mr. MUHAMMAD RAMZAN VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

(MALE) DERA ISMAIL KHAN.

PROCEEDINGS
o (14" January, 2022)
District Education Officer (Male). Dera [smail Khan (re¢

ferred hereinafter as Public

Body) was summoned to appear on 14" January. 2021 for hearing in complaint No.

8086 before the Commission but he failed to attend the hearing.

DECISION:

The Commission 100K notice of violatuon of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and
decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be
'he Commission therefore,

extended to the Public Body to follow the directions.

decided to direct the public body to provide the requested information o the
complainant within seven (7) working days positively. [t was further decided that in
Commission would be constrained

case of failure 1o comply with the directions, the

to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI

Act. 2013.
-sd-

_od-
Commissioner-l11

Chief Information Commissio

2 5 ek
Endst No. & date: KPICFAR!]—SOSL‘:QUZIM [ dated: wﬂbruar}/‘ 2022.

Copy to:-

ner

1. District Education Officer (Male), Dera [smail Khan.

5 Mr. Muhammad Ramzan (Complainant).

‘Ommission,

“_#w*.“ﬂ_.
PeShawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 4233)
REF: -MR. ALHAJ NOOR WALI KHAN VS. LOCAL GOVERNMENT &

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(14" January, 2022)

Mr. Anis Sarwar (PA), representative of Local Government & Rural Development

Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing

before the Commission in complaint No. 4233 on 14" January, 2022 and submitted

the requested information to the Commission vide letter No. ADLG&P (2-

1)/GENERAL/2021 /49 dated: 14-01-2022.

DECISION:

Having heard and examined the record SO produced by the Public Body, the

Commission decided 10 transmit the requested information to the complainant

except bank statement and the compliant at hand stands disposed of accordingly.

_sd-

-Sd-
Commissioner-11

Chief Information Commissioner

Endst No. & date: KPICIARH--’IESMEOEU B / f'"‘fé‘ dated: .{,{1} February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Assistant Director (Sr)/P10O, Local Government & Rural Development Department,

Peshawar.

7. Mr. Anis Sarwar, (PA), Local Government & Rural Development Department,

Peshawar.
3. Mr. Alhaj Noor wali Khan (Complainant).

:\55

h Commission,

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind labar Flats,
Arbab Colony, Universits Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints. h_p_ﬂi_ﬁ'_hpﬂ:_ﬂgﬂ}_.

Ph: +92.91.92 165857

Fax: +92.91.9216%61

(COMPLAINT NO. 8274)

REF: -MR. SAAD KHAN VS. EDUCATION TESTING & EVALUATION
AGENCY, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(5" January. 2022
Deputy Director (Admin)/P10. Fducation [esting & Evaluation Agency, Peshawar

(referred hereinafier as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in
complaint No. 8274 before the Commission on 05" January, 2021, but he failed to

attend the heanng

DECISION:

I'he Commussion ook strong exception to the non-attendance of the proceedings by
the Public Body and decided that the requested information be provided within
seven working davs posively In case of tarlure to comply with the directions, the

Commussion would be constraned to invoke the penal provision of Section 26 read

with Secuon 28 of the KP R11 Act, 20135,

-5d- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

/2P F A
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8274/2021/ ¢ ¢~ dated. /‘ ) February, 2022.

Copy to:-
1. Deputy Director (Admin)/PlO, Education Testing & Evaluation Agency, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Saad Khan (Complainant).

—

KNP Information Commission,

i . H:.ll..l‘\\ il

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8221)
REF: -MR. MOHTASHIM IFTIKHAR KHAN VS DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

MANSEHRA

PROCEEDINGS

(5" January, 2022)

Deputy Commissioner/PIO, Mansehra (referred hereinafter as Public Body), was

summoned in complaint No. 8221 on 05" January 2022 but he failed to attend the
hearing. However, in compliance to the directions of the Commission issued in the

instant complaint, the public body furnished reply vide letter No. 23270/AE, dated:

27-12-2021. stating that the requested information had already been provided to the

‘ ' ubmitted to the
complainant and the acknowledgment receipt was also s

Commission.

DECISION:

The Commission examined the reply of the public body and decided to dispose of

the instant complaint as the requested information has already been provided to the

| int is disposed of.
complainant duly acknowledged by him. The complaint 1s dispos

-sd-

E d- L] .
X Commissioner-11

Chief Information Commissioner

o |
7 C? r’?cj : 74 ) " "
Endst No. & date: KPI(.‘HAR}’]-&Z]EUEHAQ{Q dated: f )ﬂ"February, 2022.
Copy to:-

1. Deputy Commissioner/P10, Mansehra.
9 Mr. Mohtashim Iftikhar Khan (Complainant).

ASSI Regiytrar
KP lnt aron Commission,
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO.8310)
REF: -MR. MUHAMMAD KASHIF VS ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Arif Ullah. Section Officer (Imp-I) Elementary & Secondary Education
Department (Reforms & Implementation Wing). Peshawar (hereinafter referred as

Public Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 8310

on 14" January. 2022 and informed that the custodian of the requested record was
The Public body further

der Section 16 of KP

Board Intermediate & Secondary Education, Bannu.

responded that the information sought has been exempted un

RTI Act, 2013 vide letter No. SO(Imp-1)/R&I/RTI/Muhammad Kashif/2021 dated:

14-01-2022.

The Commission heard the representative of the Public Body and examined the

rd produced by the Public Body and held that the plea of exemption under
the instant complaint.

reco

Section 16 of the KP RITI Act 7013 is not tenable In

Therefore, the Commission decided to direct the public body to retrieve the

requested information from concerned public body and provide it to the

Commission within ten (10) working days positively for examination and its

decision thereon.
-sd-

-sd-
Commissioner-II

Chief Information Commissioner

~ e
/%{?) '77/6 dated: () 2} February, 2022.

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-83 1 0/2021/
Copy to:-

| Mr. Arif Ullah, Section Officer (Imp-I), Elementary & Secondary Education

Department, Peshawar.
2 Mr. Muhammad Kashif (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,

Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8210)
REF: -ENGR. AMIR HAMZA KHAN VS. LOCAL GOVERNMENT & RURAL

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, LAKKI MARWAT,

PROCEEDINGS

(14" January, 2022)
Assistant Director/P10. Local Government & Rural Development Department,

Lakki Marwat (referred hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear on

14™ January, 2021 for hearing in complaint No. 8210 before the Commission but he

failed to attend the hearing.

DECISION:

The Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and

decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be

extended to the Public Body to follow the directions. The Commission therefore,

decided to direct the public body to provide the requested information to the

' 1thi ing day 1tV -as further decided that 1n
complainant within seven (7) working days positiy ely. It was f

case of failure to comply with the directions. the Commission would be constrained

to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI

Act, 2013.
-sd- -sd-

Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

5 . Z/ .
Endst No. & date: KPIC!AR!I-SZIOIZOZ]!’[? ?g ;( dated: CO }February, 2022.

Copy to:-

| Assistant Director/PI10. Local Government & Rural Development Department, Lakki

Marwat.
7 Mr. Amir Hamza Khan (Complainant).

e

Scanned by TapScanner



- 54

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8509)
REF: -MR. KHURRAM SHEHZAD VS. KPOGCL, PESHAWAR.

ORDER
Mr. Muhammad Wisal/PIO, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Oil & Gas Company Limited,

Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the
Commission in complaint No. 8509 on 14" January, 2022 and informed that the
information had already been provided to the complainant, a copy of the requested

information was also submitted to the Commission vide dairy No. 288 dated: 17-01-

2022.

Having heard and examined the record so produced by the Public Body, the

Commission decided to transmit the information so received to the complaint and

disposed of the instant complaint accordingly.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & date: KPICHAR!]-BSDQIZOZHI/’/{//ﬁ f// dated: f.g February, 2022.

Copy to:-

| Mr. Muhammad Wisal, Junior Petroleum Engineer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Oil & Gas

Company Limited, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Khurram Shehzad (Complainant).

Ommission,

P war

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8147)
REF: -MR. FARHAT SHAH VS. TEHSIL MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION,

NOWSHERA.

PROCEEDINGS

(14" January, 2022)

Mr. Raheem Khan, (CO), representative of Tehsil Municipal Administration,

Nowshera (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the
Commission in complaint No. 8147 on 14™ January, 2022 and informed that the
requested information has already been furnished to the Commission vide letter No.
2030-81/RTI/TMANSR dated: 01-12-2020.

DECISION:

Having heard and examined the record so produced by the Public Body, the
Commission decided to transmit the requested information to the complainant

except bank statement and the compliant at hand stands disposed of accordingly.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8147/2021/ / {/f ; = 7 dated: g;f" 5February. 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Tehsil Municipal Officer, Tehsil Municipal Administration, Nowshera.
7 Mr. Raheem Khan (CO), Tehsil Municipal Administration, Nowshera.
3. Mr. Farhat Shah (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKH TUMNEKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8038)
REF: -Mr. MAJID KHAN VS. DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH

SERVICES, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(14lhl January, 2022)
Deputy Director/P10, Directorate General Health Services, Peshawar (referred

hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear on 14"™ January, 2021 for

hearing in complaint No. 8038 before the Commission, but he failed to attend the

hearing.

DECISION:

The Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 201 3 and
decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be
extended to the Public Body to follow the directions. The Commission theretore.
decided to direct the public body to provide the requested information to the
complainant within seven (7) working days positively. [t was further decided that 1n
case of failure to comply with the directions, the Commission would be constrained

to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI

Act, 2013.
-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
Endst No. & date: Kt*u:mwi-3{}3:-;;20:1{/ // i / > dated: / J2 February, 2022

Copy to:-

|. Deputy Director/P1O, Directorate General Health Services, Peshawar
2. Mr. Majid Khan (Complainant). |

Assistalt Regisprar

F 1) . F o _- ; & '

KP Information” Commission.
PeShawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8150)
REF: -MR. FARHAT ULLAH VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

(FEMALE), PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(14™ January, 2022)
District Education Officer (Female), Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body)

was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 8150 before the Commission

on 14" January, 2021, but he failed to attend the hearing.

DECISION:

The Commission gone through the available record and held that the information

has already been provided to the complainant by the public body vide letter No.
2345 dated: 04-08-2021. and the receipt of the information has been confirmed

from the complainant. The Commission therefore, decided to dispose of the instant

complaint.
-sd-

=Si-
Commissioner-I1

Chief Information Commissioner

) 9

G¢. I6 A%
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8150/202 1{{/5/ ol dated: —__February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. District Education Officer (Female), Peshawar.
2. Mr. Farhat Ullah (Complainant).

1

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8188)

REF: -MR. KAMAL HUSSAIN VS. DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE,

SPECIAL EDUCATION & WOMEN EMPOWERMENT, JAMRUD ROAD,
PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(18" January, 2022)

Marketing Officer/P1O, Directorate of Social Welfare, Special Education & Women
Empowerment, Jamrud Road, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body), was
summoned to appear on 18" January, 2022 for hearing before the Commission 1n
complaint No. 8188 but he failed to attend the hearing.

However, in the meanwhile, compliance with the directions issued in the instant
complaint, the public body furnished reply vide letter No.
PIO/DSW/complaints/6834-35 dated: 14-01-2022 to the Commission, stating that
the requested information has already been provided to Mr. Kamal Hussain
(complainant) and he has acknowledgement the receipt.

DECISION:

The Commuission examined the reply so received from the Public Body and decided

to disposed of the instant complainant as the information has already been provide

to the complainant and received by him.

sd- sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

24778

Endst No. & date: KPIC!AR!]»SIESHOEI.*/f dated: (& ?:]February, 2022,

Copy to:-

I. Marketing Officer/P1O, Directorate of Social Welfare, Special Education & Women
Empowerment, Jamrud Road, Peshawar.

2. Mr. Kamal Hussain (Complainant).

Assi egistrar
' 101 Commission,

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8153)
REF: -MR. FARHAT SHAH VS. MARDAN MEDICAL COMPLEX, MARDAN

PROCEEDINGS

(14" January, 2022)
Manager (Human Resource)/PIO, Mardan Medical Complex, Mardan (referred

hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No.
8153 before the Commission on 14" January, 2021, but he failed to attend the
hearing. Mr. Farhat Shah (complainant) was present during the course of
proceedings and informed that the requested information has been received by him.
DECISION:

The Commission decided to dispose of the instant complaint as the information has

been provided to the complainant.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I11

7
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8153/2021/ _/{5:’87 Q'F dated: {5 February, 2022.

Copy to:-

. Manager (Human Resource)/P1O, Mardan Medical Complex, Mardan.
2. Mr. Farhat Shah (Complainant).

rar
OMIMIisSsion.

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

S Cax>" Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8185)

REF: -MR. MUHAMMAD SAJJAD VS. DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL

WELFARE. SPECIAL EDUCATION & WOMEN EMPOWERMENT, JAMRUD
ROAD, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(14™ January, 2022)

Mr. Kamran, Marketing Officer/PIO, Directorate of Social Welfare, Special
Education & Women Empowerment, Jamrud Road, Peshawar (referred hereinafter
as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the Commission in complaint No.
8185 on 14" January, 2022 and submitted the requested information to the
Commission vide letter No. DSW/2021-22/6641-44 dated: 10-01-2022.
DECISION:

Having heard and examined the record so produced by the Public Body, the

Commission decided to transmit the same to the complaint and disposed of the

instant complaint.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
Endst No. & date: Kplcmm-sissxznzlt/ /j/ -5 dated: é{g February, 2022.

Copy to:-

. Mr. Kamran, Marketing Officer/PIO, Directorate of Social Welfare, Special
Fducation & Women Empowerment, Jamrud Road, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Muhammad Sajjad (Complainant).

Assivtant Regigtrar
KP T Commission,
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 585)

REF: - DR. RIZWANULLAH VS DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Dr. Lal Zari, Deputy Director Coordination, Directorate General Health Services,

Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in the
complaint No. ERTI-585 on 18" January, 2022.

The Commission decided to direct the public body to provide the requested
information to the complainant except ACRs within seven (7) working days

positively under intimation to the Commission.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/ERTI-585/2021// "-/_'/j 5; 7)5 dated: /L ;, February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Lal Zari, Deputy Director Coordination, Directorate General Health Services.
Peshawar.
2. Dr. Rizwanullah (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7834)

REF: -MR. FARHAN SOHRAB VS. DIRECTORATE OF CROP REPORTING
SERVICE, AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Muhammad Kaleem. Director/PIO. Directorate of Crop Reporting Service,

Agriculture Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared
for hearing in complaint No. 7834 on 18" January, 2022 and submitted the
requested information to the Commission vide letter No. 98/DCRS dated: 18-01-

2022 for examination.

The Commission after having gone through the record, decided to dispose of the

instant complaint as the information has already been provided to the complainant

in complaint No. 8146.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7834/2021 i’/ é 4f r"// ;_’ dated: C( /? February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Muhammad Kaleem, Director/PIO, Directorate of Crop Reporting Service,

Agriculture Department, Peshawar
72 Mr. Farhan Sohrab (Complainant).

Assistant r
KP Intopmafi omimission,
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7855)

REF: - MR. AIMAL KHAN VS. DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Deputy Director (Sports)/P10, Directorate of Higher Education, Peshawar (referred
hereinafier as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No.
7855 on 18" January, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.

T'he Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and
decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be
extended to the Public Body. The Commission therefore, decided to direct the
public body to provide the requested information i.e. copy of the summary to the
Commussion for its examination and decision thereon, within five (5) working days
positively. It was further decided that in case of failure to comply with the

directions, the Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of

Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
//cé 3o e, ?
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7855/2021/ dated: — February, 2022,

Copy to:-

|. Deputy Director (Sports)/P1O, Directorate of Higher Education, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Aimal Khan (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8275)
REF: -MR. KIFAYAT ULLAH VS. PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Sher Azam Khan, Section Officer (Establishment) representative of Public

Health Engineering Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body),
appeared for hearing in complaint No. 8275 on 18" January, 2022 and submitted
the requested information to the Commission vide letter No. SOE/PHED/I-
3/RT1/2021 dated: 18-01-2022 for examination.

The Commission examined the record so produced by the public body and decided

to transmit the same to the complainant. The compliant at hand stands disposed of

accordingly.

-sd- -8d-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8275/202 ]{'/ ;(é/g “’?ﬁ dated: L/ij February, 2022.

Copy to:-

. Mr. Sher Azam Khan, Section Officer (Establishment), Public Health Engineering

Department, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Kifayat Ullah (Complainant).

ASSIE egisprar
KP Information Commission,
PéShawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8278)

REF: -PROF. DR. MUHAMMAD ARIF VS. AGRICULTURE LIVESTOCK &
COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Arshad Aziz Qureshi, Section Officer (Budget) representative of Agriculture

Livestock & Cooperative Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public
Body), appeared for hearing in complaint No. 8278 on 18" January, 2022 and
submitted the requested information (summary) to the Commission vide letter No.
SOE (AD)17-35/UAP/Deam/C-Protection/20/70 dated: 17-01-2022. The process
has since been completed and attained finality.

The Commission therefore, decided to transmit the same to the complainant and the

compliant at hand stands disposed of accordingly.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
—
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8278/2021/ r/ 75 A T dated: 1.,/6; ff/February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Arshad Aziz Qureshi, Section Officer (Budget), Agriculture Livestock &

Cooperative Department, Peshawar.
2. Dr. Muhammad Arif (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 6079)
REF: -MR. MUHAMMAD ALTAF BANGHAS VS DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
KURRAM DISTRICT.

ORDER

Mr. Noor Saeed. Superintendent, representative of Deputy Commissioner, Kurram
District (hereinafter referred as Public Body) appeared for hearing in complaint No.

6079 on 19" January, 2022.

Having heard, the Commission decided to direct the public body to provide the
requested information complete in all respect to the Commission within seven (07)

working days positively for examination and decision thereon except para 6 being

unspecific.

_sd-

_sd_
Commissioner-I1

Chief Information Commissioner

(6348~ A7
” A s &8 2.
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-6079/2021/ ,,‘3 ? A3 dated: ; February, 202

Copy to:-

1. Deputy Commissioner, Kurram District. N
2 Mr. Noor Saeed, Superintendent, office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kurram

District. |
3. Mr. Muhammad Altaf Bangash (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8218)
REF: - MR. KAMRAN NASIR VS. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Deputy Commissioner/PIO, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) was

summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 8218 on 18" January, 2022, but
he failed to attend the hearing.

The Commission took notice of non-attendance of its proceedings under Section 26
(2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and decided that before taking cognizance under Section
ibid an opportunity be extended to the Public Body. The Commission therefore,
decided to direct the public body to provide the requested information to the

Commission within seven (7) working days positively. It was further decided that in
case of failure to comply with the directions, the Commission would be constrained

to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 ot the KP RTI

Act, 2013.

-Sd- -Sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1I

fﬁ_jé’j j hj 3 dated:[c: 9 February, 2022.

Endst No. & date; KPIC/AR/1-8218/2021
Copy to:-

v

1. Deputy Commissioner/PIO, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Kamran Nasir (Complainant).

KP Infgpmﬂtmn Commission,

Pestrrwar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8098)
REF: -MR. HAMAD AHMAD VS. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA EMPLOYEE’S
SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Shaukat Ali Shah, Deputy Director (HQ), representative of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Employee’s Social Security Institution, Peshawar (referred
hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing in complaint No. 8098 on 19"
January, 2022 and informed that the requested information has already been
provided to Mr. Hamad Ahmad (complainant) vide letter No. SSP/Admn/183-87
dated: 14-07-2021 against the acknowledgement receipt of information. Copy of the
same was also submitted to the Commission vide dairy No. 384 dated: 19-01-2022.
The Commission, therefore decided to dispose of the instant complainant as the
information has already been provide to the complainant against the
acknowledgement receipt.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II

5/

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8098/2021/ / 2’ 5@
Copy to:-

dated: C{? February, 2022.

I. Mr. Shaukat Ali Shah, Deputy Director (HQ), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Employee’s
Social Security Institution, Peshawar.

2. Mr. Hamad Ahmad (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8138)
REF: - MR. ROMAN KHAN VS. DIRECTORATE OF EMERGENCY RESCUE
SERVICES (1122), PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(14" January, 2022)

Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director Planning, Directorate of Emergency Rescue

Services (1122), Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for
hearing in the complaint No. 8138 before the Commission on 14" January, 2022

and under took to provide the requested information to the complainant.

DECISION:
Having heard, the Commission decided to direct the public body to provide the

requested information parawisely to the complainant within five working days

under intimation to this Commission.

-Ed- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
> i ;
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/] -3]38!2021!’_/55 [/ « 5"'& dEltEd:['g 7 February, 2022.

Copy to:-

. Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director (Planning)/PIO, Directorate of Emergency Rescue

Service (1122), Peshawar.
2. Mr. Roman Khan (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8051)
REF: -MR. NADIR KHAN VS ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Javed, Stonographer, representative of Administration Department, Peshawar
(hereinafier referred as Public Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission
in complaint No. 8051 on 14" January, 2022 and informed the Commission that
reply has been submitted to the Commission vide letter No. SOB(AD)1-20/

/ RTI/PIO/Nadir Khan/2016-17 dated: 22-12-2022 and pleaded that the information

! sought for at serial No. 01 was exempted under Section 16 of KP RTI Act, 2013.

Having heard and examined the reply of the Public Body, the Commission held that
Section 16 of the KP RTI Act, 2013 does not attracts in the instant complaint.

The Commission, therefore decided to direct the public body to provide the
requested information to the Commission within ten (10) working days positively
for examination and decision thereon.

=50~ -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8051/2021/ /é%f‘ fég dated: é’é /February, 2022.

Copy to:-

I. Section Officer (Budget)/P1O, Administration Department, Peshawar.

2. Mr. Javed, Stenographer, Administration Department, Peshawar.
3. Mr. Nadir Khan (Complainant).

ASS ] rar
KP Inf Commission.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8268)
REF: - MR. OBAID ULLAH VS. DIRECTORATE OF EMERGENCY RESCUE
SERVICES (1122), PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director Planning, Directorate of Emergency Rescue

Services (1122), Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for
hearing in the complaint No. 8268 on 19" January, 2022 and under took to provide
the requested information to the complainant.

The Commission therefore, decided to direct the public body to provide the
requested information parawisely to the complainant within five working days

under intimation to this Commission.

sd- _sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I11
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8268/2021/ ,,/ é ?& ) df/ dated: (( 7 February, 2022.

Copy to:-

I. Mr. Aryj Sherazi, Deputy Director (Planning)/PIO, Directorate of Emergency Rescue
Service (1122), Peshawar.
2. Mr. Obaid Ullah (Complainant).

mmission,

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8272)
REF: - MR. JASIM ULLAH VS. DIRECTORATE OF EMERGENCY RESCUE
SERVICES (1122), PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director Planning, Directorate of Emergency Rescue

Services (1122), Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for
hearing in the complaint No. 8272 on 19" January, 2022 and under took to provide

the requested information to the complainant.
The Commission therefore. decided to direct the public body to provide the

requested information except para No.06, to the complainant within five working

days under intimation to this Commission.

&= -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
Endst No. & date; KPIC/AR/1-8272/2021/ r/:/ 2>} - dated: g; § February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director (Planning)/P10, Directorate of Emergency Rescue

Service (1122), Peshawar.
2 Mr. Jasim Khan (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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:’ i \ GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
ol ¢ N INFORMATION COMMISSION
i . Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
\ R Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

&'.‘Wfﬁ Ph: 492-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8302)

REF: -MR. MUEED RASHID VS ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Muhammad Yaqub, Assistant representative of Administration Department,
Peshawar (hereinafter referred as Public Body) appeared for hearing in complaint
No. 8302 on 19" January, 2022.

Having heard, the Commission decided to direct the public body to provide the

requested information parawisely to the Commission within seven (07) working

days positively for examination and decision thereon.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
4 50 G
Endst No. & date: KPIC!ARJI-S?,ozfzozl{//fgé : dated: 7 February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Section Officer ( Budget)/P10, Administration Department, Peshawar.
2 Mr. Muhammad Yaqub, Assistant, Administration Department, Peshawar.

3 Mr. Mueed Rashid (Complainant).

‘\.' fgisprar
KP Informpatroy Commission,

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION
Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,

Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8385)
REF: -MR. KALEEM ULLAH VS. DIRECTORATE GENERAL LOCAL

GOVRNMENT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER
Mr. Amjad Javed, Director/ (Technical)/P1O, Directorate Local Government &

Rural Development Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body),
appeared for hearing in complaint No. 8385 on 19" January, 2022 and submitted
the following information vide letter No. Nil dated: 19-01-2022 except information

at serial No. 01 of the request, which has already been provided to the complainant.

1. Letter No. Dir-Tech (LG)/Inquiry/2015/1029, dated: 13" July,

2021.

2. Letter No. SOE/LG/3-5/Inquiry/Hangu/Ganderi/2020, dated: 19"
July, 2021.

3. Letter No. SOE/LG/2-320/DGLG/2021/3015, dated: 12 July,
2021.

4. Letter No. SOE/LG/3-5/Inquiry/Hangu/Ganderi1/2020/2191, dated:
31* May, 2021.

The Commission examined the record/information so produced by the Public Body,
and decided to transmit the requested information to the complainant.

With these remarks the compliant at hand stands disposed of.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-II
(-2 4
g} ,_ =
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8385/2021/ T/ ‘25 / D> dated: & -/ February, 2022

Copy to:-

. Mr. Amjad Javed, Director (Technical)/PIO, Directorate Local Government & Rural
Development Department, Peshawar
2. Mr. Kaleem Ullah (Complainant).

Ass woigtrar
KP Int6rmation Commission,
eshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: 92-91-9212643
Fax: +92-91-9211163

(COMPLAINT NO. LO-186)
REF: - DR. ABDUL HASEEB VS UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Lugman Khan, Assistant representative of University of Peshawar (hereinafter
referred as public body) appeared for hearing in Legal Opinion No. LO-186 on 19"
January, 2022 and provided a copy of judgment Peshawar High Court in writ

Petition No. 5387-P/2019 to the Commission.

The Commission held that in the Peshawar High Court, Peshawar referred to above,
there is no express directions with regard to provision of RTI Act, 2013 therefore,

directs the Public Body to provide the requested information to the Commission for

examination and decision thereon.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

s
, ~ : a

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/LO-186/22/ / é ?g ~O 0 dated: g f7 February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Assistant Registrar (Academic)/PIO, University of Peshawar.
2. Mr. Lugman, Assistant, University of Peshawar.
3. Dr. Abdul Haseeb (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8346)

REF: - MR. FAISAL GUL SHER VS. PROVINCIAL HEALTH SERVICE
ACADEMY, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Litigation Officer/P10, Provincial Health Services Academy, Peshawar (hereinafter
referred as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No.
8346 before the Commission on 19" January, 2022, but he failed to attend the
hearing.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act,
2013 by the Public Body, and decided that before taking cognizance under Section
ibid, an opportunity be extended to the Public Body for provision of

requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working days. In case of
failure to comply with, the Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal

provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8346/2021/ _[ ,gé ~C¢7 dated: _ 7 2, February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Litigation Officer/PIO, Provincial Health Services Academy, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Faisal Gul Sher (Complainant).

Assl ar
KP Int Commission,
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7815)
REF: -MR. ZAHID KHAN VS. CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Hukam Khan, Deputy Superintendent of Police (Legal), Capital City Police,

Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing in complaint
No. 7815 on 19" January, 2022 and submitted the requested information i.e. copy
of the waiting list, to the Commission vide letter No. Nil dated: 19-01-2022 for
examination.

The Commission examined the record/information and decided to transmit the same

to the complainant and disposed of the instant complaint.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

e>

dated: _/ (OFebruary, 2022.

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-781 5!2021{//2 é’)’ "
Copy to:-

1. Mr. Hukam Khan, Deputy Superintendent of Police (Legal), Capital City Police,

Peshawar.
2. Mr. Zahid Khan (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprtiwkp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7846)

REF: -MUHAMMAD NAEEM VS. ABDUL WALI KHAN UNIVERSITY,
MARDAN.

ORDER
Mr. Riaz Ahmad Khan, Assistant Professor (Law)/PIO, Abdul Wali Khan

University Mardan (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing
before the Commission in complaint No. 7846 on 05" January, 2022. Having heard,
the Commission directed the Public Body to provide the requested information to
the Commission with five working days.

In compliance the public body furnished the requested information through e-mail
dated: 11-01-2022 to the Commission for examination.

The Commission examined the record so received from the Public Body and

decided to transmit the same to the complainant. The instant complaint stands

disposed of.
-sd- -8d-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
-
r..--'"
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/I -?846&02”_2@@3 O datEd:.--'ﬁ S February, 2021.

Copy to:-

1. Registrar, Abdul Wali Khan University, Mardan.
2 Mr. Riaz Ahmad Khan, Assistant Professor(Law), Abdul Wali Khan University,

Mardan.
3. Mr. Muhammad Naeem (Complainant).

AsSi egistrar
KP Inftefm: Commaission,
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 6716)
REF: -MR. MALIK GOHAR SAEED VS. DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER,
DERA ISMAIL KHAN.

PROCEEDINGS

(5" January, 2022) | |
District Account Officer/PIO. Dera Ismail Khan (referred hereinafter as Public

Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 6716 before the
Commission on 05" January, 2021, but he failed to attend the hearing.

DECISION:

The Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and
decided that before taking cognizance under Section 1bid an opportunity be
extended to the Public Body. The Commission therefore, decided to direct the
public body to provide the requested information to the complainant within seven
(7) working days positively. It was further decided that in case of failure to comply
with the directions, the Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal

provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -Sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
4
FEndst No. & date: KPICIARJl-ﬁ?]ﬁQ{]ﬂ!_)&ﬁé FO 9‘ dated: /LS/‘ J?éry, 2022.

Copy to:-

| District Account Officer/P1O, Dera Ismail Khan.
7 Mr. Malik Gohar Saeed (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8200)

REF: -MISS. MARYAM QASIM GANDAPUR VS. SHEHEED BENAZIR
BHUTTO WOMEN UNIVERSITY, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Muhammad Ateeq/PIO, Shaheed Benazir Bhuto Women University, Peshawar

(referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the Commission
in complaint No. 8200 on 14" January, 2022. Having heard, the Commission
directed the Public Body to provide the requested information to the Commission
within five working days.

In compliance thereto the public body has furnished the requested information
through e-mail dated: 26-01-2022 to the Commission for examination.

The Commission examined the record so received from the Public Body and

decided to transmit the same to the complainant. The instant complaint stands

disposed of.
-sd- 'Sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
oo .4 / —
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8200/2021/ ng’f/ dated:‘ 5 February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Muhammad Ateeq, Litigation Officer/PIO, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women

University, Peshawar.
2. Miss. Maryam Qasim Gandapur (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. ERTI-545)
REF: -MR. SAHIBZADA SULEMAN VS HEALTH DEPARTMENT,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Dr. Zaree, Deputy Director, Health Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as

public body) appeared for hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 7146
for hearing on 19" January, 2022, during the course of proceedings the public body
was directed to provide the requested information to the Commission within five (5)
working days.

In compliance thereto, the public body furnished the requested information vide

letter No. SO-Secret/DS-A/HD/10-11/RTI1/2022 dated: 26-01-2022 to the

Commuission for examination.

The Commission examined the record so received from the Public Body and

decided to transmit the same to the complainant and disposed of the instant

complaint.
-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
| 4
—
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/ 1-ERTI-545/2021/ chg) 5‘1’7 dated: / 2 ) February, 2022.

Copy to:-
1 Dr. Zaree, Deputy Director, Health Department, Peshawar.
2. Section Officer (Secret)/PlO, Health Department, Peshawar.

3 Mr. Sahibzada Sulaiman (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7114)

REF: -MR. SHAHID NAWAZ KHAN VS HIGHER EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Deputy Secretary (Admin)/P1O, of Higher Education Archives & Libraries
Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as public body) was summoned to
appear for hearing before this Commission on 01°* February, 2022 but he failed to

attend the hearing.

The Commission examined the record so received from the Public Body vide letter
No. SO(U-I)/HE/15-1/Gen-Misc, dated: 22-10-2021 and decided that a copy of the

GIT inquiry only be transmitted to the complainant.

The Commission further decided to direct the Public body to provide the

information sought at serial No. 07 & 08 of the request, to the Commission for

onward transmission to the complainant within seven working days positively.

-Sd- -Sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

—
C/AR/1-7114/2021/ fg/f Z/f__(f‘,_) dated: /é February, 2022.

Endst No. & date: KPI
Copy to:-

1. Deputy Secretary (Admin)/PIO, Higher Education Archives & Libraries Department,

Peshawar.
9 Mr. Shahid Nawaz Khan (Complainant).

KP Into
Pethawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk
Ph: 92-91-9212643
Fax: +92-91-9211163

(COMPLAINT NO. 08199)
REF: - MR. KAFEEL AHMAD VS UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Atta Muhammad, Lab Attendant representative of University of Peshawar

(hereinafter referred as public body) appeared for hearing in complaint No. 8199

before the Commission on 01* February, 2021 and explained the case.

Having heard representative of the public body, the Commission decided to direct

the Public Body to provide the requested information to the Commission within

seven working days positively.

Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8199/2021/ - v §)" dated/ ZFebruary. 2022.
Copy to:-

Registrar, University of Peshawar.
Assistant Registrar (Academic)/P10, University of Peshawar.

].
2. |
3 Mr. Atta Muhammad, Lab Attendant, University of Peshawar.
4. Mr. Kafeel Ahmad (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8222)

REF: - MR. ISRAR KHAN VS. PROVINCIAL HEALTH SERVICE ACADEMY,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Litigation Officer/PIO, Provincial Health Services Academy, Peshawar (hereinafter
referred as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No.
8346 before the Commission on 01* February, 2022, but he failed to attend the
hearing.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act,
2013 by the Public Body. and decided that before taking cognizance under Section
ibid, an opportunity be extended to the Public Body for provision of

requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working days and In
case of failure to comply with, the Commission would be constrained to invoke the

penal provisions of Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
Y, Lana QRN ) S
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8222/2021/ = dated: / February, ;

Copy to:-

1. Litigation Officer/P1O, Provincial Health Services Academy, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Israr Khan (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8433)
REF: -MR. ASIM GUL VS. DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, PESHAWAR.

ORDER
Mr. Fawad Khalil, Deputy Director Fisheries (HQ), Mr. Gulzar Muhammad,

Deputy Director (Admin) representatives of Directorate of Fisheries, Peshawar
(referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the Commission
in complaint No. 8433 on 01™ February, 2022 and informed that the information
sought by the complainant was too bulky and exceeding 20 pages and photocopies
charges may be deposited by the complainant for the collection of the requested
information.

Having heard. the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to convey the
estimated cost of photostate charges of the requested information to the complainant
within seven working days positively under intimation to the Commission.

The Commission further decided to direct the complainant to visit the Office of the

PIO and specify the requested information on any working days.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1I

? . G 7
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8433/2021/ j?/ ;‘Q’ 5/ dated: / February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Fawad Khalil, Deputy Director Fisheries (HQ), Directorate of Fisheries,

Peshawar.
Mr. Gulzar Mohammad, Deputy Director (Admin), Directorate of Fisheries,

b9

Peshawar.
Mr. Asim Gul (Complainant).

sd

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8662)
REF: -MR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM VS. KPOGCL, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Muhammad Wisal/PIO, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Oil & Gas Company Limited,

Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing before the

Commission in complaint No. 8662 on 01°*' February, 2022 and explained the case

to the Commission.

Having heard. the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to provide the

requested information to the Commission within seven (7) working days positively

for examination and decision thereon.

-sd-

-sd- i
Commissioner-11

Chief Information Commissioner

Endst No. & date: <PIC/AR/1-86627222/S7 2~ dated: |~ February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1 Mr. Muhammad Wisal, Junior Petroleum Engineer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Oil & Gas

Company Limited, Peshawar. |
2. Major (Rtd) Muhammad Aslam Khattak (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7146)
REF: -MR. NAEEM SADIQ VS FINANCE DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR

ORDER

Mr. Amjad Hanif. Financial Analyst. (DMU) and Abdul Latif, Superintendent
representatives of Finance Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public
Body) appeared for hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 7146 for
hearing on 14" December, 2021 and explained the case to the Commission. Having
heard the Commission directed the Public Body to provide the requested
information to the Commission within seven working days.

In compliance thereto. the public body furnished the requested information vide
letter No. DMU/FD/Correspondence/2021-22 dated: 10-01-2022 to the Commission
for examination.

The Commission examined the record so received from the Public Body and

decided to transmit the same to the complainant and disposed of the instant

complaint.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

:- 4
Endst No. & date: KPIC!AR!I-?IJG!E[}?.N[; /45' /Cg dated: #/9' February, 2022.

Copy to:-

|. Mr. Amjad Hanif, Financial Analyst, (DMU), Finance Department Peshawar.
7. Mr. Abdul Latif, Superintendent, Finance Department, Peshawar.

3. Mr. Naeem Sadiq (Complainant).
A Rt'/t-is ar

KP Informtan

Pe:alm’ﬁ‘

1 Commuission,
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

e Ph: +92.91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-92165%61

(COMPLAINT NO. 8225)
REF: - MR. SHAH FAISAL VS. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, DIR LOWER.

PROCEEDINGS

(15" February. 2022)
District Police Officer/P10. Dir Lower (referred hereinafter as Public Body) was

summoned to appear for hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 8225 on
15" February, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.
DECISION:

The Commission expressed concerned over violation ot Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI
Act. 2013 and decided to extend an opportunity to the Public Body for provision of
information within seven (7) working days for examination and decision therefore,
before taking cognizance under Section ibid.

Further. decided that in case of failure to comply with the directions, the

Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read

with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- A
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

r""-.*
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8225/2021/ P, Z/ £~ C// dated: - ) February, 2022.

Copy 10

1. District Police Officer/P10, Dir Lower.
7 Mr. Shah Faisal (Complainant).

-

cgisprar
Commission,

r\HHL
KP Into
PéShawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7523)

REF: - MR. ABDUL MUHAMMAD & OTHERS VS. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
TRIBAL DISTRICT KHYBER, KHYBER HOUSE AT PESHAWAR.

?

PROCEEDINGS

(07" February, 2022)
Deputy Commissioner/PIO, Tribal District Khyber, Khyber House, Peshawar

(referred hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in
complaint No. 7523 on 07" February, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.
DECISION:

The Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and

decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be

extended to the Public Body. The Commission therefore, decided to direct the

public body to provide the requested information to the Commission for onward ,
transmission to the complainant within five (5) working days positively. It was

further decided that in case of failure to comply with the directions, the

Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read

with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Iy
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7523/2021/ 2‘> @(é dated: é %Febru&ry, 2022.

Copy to:-

I. Deputy Commissioner/PIO, Tribal District Khyber, Khyber House, Peshawar.
7 Mr. Abdul Muhammad & Others (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8368)

REF: - MR. SYED MUHAMMAD ROMMAN VS. DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER
EDUCATION, PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS
(15" February, 2022)
Mr. Kaleem Ullah, representative of Directorate of Higher Education, Peshawar

(referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in the complaint No.
8368 before the Commission on 15" February, 2022 and informed that the

requested information has already been provided to the Commission vide letter No.

26171/RTI/File/DD(S), dated: 04-11-2021.

DECISION:

Having heard and examined the record so produced by the Public Body, the
Commission held that partial information has been provided to the Commission
therefore. decided to direct public body to provide the information mentioned at
serial No. 03 & 04 to the Commission within seven (7) working days. As regards
the information sought at serial No. 06 the same is exempted under provisions of

KP RTI Act, 2013.

The Commission further decided to transmit the record so received from the Public

body to the complainant and proceedings on complaint adjourned sine die.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

7
Endst No. & date: KPIC!AR]I-SB&SIZUQUZé 92 /l/ dated: L E;F{February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Deputy Director (Sports)/PlO, Directorate of Higher Education, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

7 Mr. Kaleem Ullah, Directorate of Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. Syed Muhammad Romman (Complainant).

ASSISt

_ egisfrar
KP Inforsiatioy Commission.
Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station. Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92.91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8331)

REF: - MR. FARHAD UR REHMAN VS. DIRECTORATE OF EMERGENCY
RESCUE SERVICES (1122), PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS

(15" February, 2022)

Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director Planning. Directorate of Emergency Rescue
Services (1122). Peshawar (referred hercinafter as Public Body) appeared for
hearing in the complaint No. 8251 before the Commission on 15 February, 2022
and informed that the requested information has already been submitted to the
Commission wide letter No. 1-14RTl D) D(Planning ) Estt:495-98 dated: 02-02-
2022.

DECISION: ’
Having heard. the Commission decided to forward the information so received from
the Public Body to the complainant The Commussion further decided to direct the
complainant to file a fresh request for specific information to the Public Body for ‘

required action under the RT1 Law. The case in hand stands disposed of.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8331/202 U)é_;zg_' 7 % dated: _2_1( 7L February, 2022.

Copy to:-

. Mr. Aruj Sherazi, Deputy Director (Planning)/P10, Directorate of Emergency Rescue
Services (1122). Peshawar.
2. Mr. Farhad Ur Rehman (Complainant).

\
il

Assis
KP Intgemation Commission.

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7726)
REF: -MR. FAZAL KARAM VS COMMUNICATION & WORKS DIVISION
SWAT.

Proceedings
(07" February, 2022)

Sub Divisional Officer, representative of Communication & Works Division Swat,
(referred hereinafter as public body) appeared for hearing before the Commission in
complaint No. 7726 on 07" February, 2022 and submitted the requested

information to the Commission vide letter No. Nil dated: 07-02-2022.

DECISION:

Having heard and examined the record, the Commission decided to transmit the
information so received to the complainant. As regard the information sought at

serial No. 03 the same is exempted under Section 19 (1) of KP RTI Act, 2013.

With these remarks the complaint stands disposed of.

-sd- Ty
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/] —77261’2[}2];’% /3 1__,./ 9 dated: } 5/ February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Sub Divisional Officer, Communication & Works Division, Swat.
2. Mr. Fazal Karim (Complainant).

strar
atmohh Commission,

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: cumplaints.kprti@kp.guv.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

TO BE SUBSTITUTED BY BEARING SAME DATE & NO.
(COMPLAINT NO. 7726)

REF: -MR. FAZAL KARAM VS COMMUNICATION & WORKS DIVISION
SWAT.

Proceedings
(28" Oct, 2021)

Executive Engineer/PIO, Communication & Works Division Swat, (referred
hereinafter as public body) was summoned to appear in complaint No. 7726 for
hearing before this Commission on 03" November 2021, but the PIO failed to turn
up.

However, the Public Body telephonically communicated to the Commission that
since they received the summon letter late that was why they could not attend the

Commission for hearing.

DECISION:

The Commission gone through the available record and decided to direct the Public
Body to provide the requested information to the complainant within seven (7)
working days under intimation to this Commission, on payment of photostat
charges as notified by the Commission vide Notification No. B&A (RTIC)-1-

3/2014 dated: 29-04-2015, in case the information limit exceeds 20 pages.

sd/- sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
Lo
Y, 0y IOL-2
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-7726/2021/ ‘/j)fA3 - 9 dated: 2;;{ NG%EI,Z}Z,.

Copy to:-

1. Executive Engineer/P1O, Communication & Works Division, Swat.
2. Mr. Fazal Karam (Complainant).

Assista
KP Irformation Commission,

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8235)

REF: - MR. JEHANGIR KHAN VS. DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION,
PESHAWAR.

PROCEEDINGS
(07" February, 2022)
Deputy Director (Sports)/PIO, Directorate of Higher Education, Peshawar (referred

hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No.
8235 on 07" February, 2022, but he failed to attend the hearing.
DECISION:

The Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and
decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be
extended to the Public Body. The Commission therefore, decided to direct the
public body to provide the requested information i.e. copy of experience certificates
& Academic documents of appointed candidates and merit list, to the Commission
for onward transmission to the complainant within five (5) working days positively.
[t was further decided that in case of failure to comply with the directions, the
Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read

with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -5d-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1

12! s ), Ly
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8235/2021/ W i dated: . February, 2022.

Copy to:-

. Deputy Director (Sports)/P1O, Directorate of Higher Education, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Jehangir Khan (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7159)

REF: -DR. SALIMULLAH KHAN VS. ABDUL WALI KHAN UNIVERSITY,
MARDAN.

ORDER

Mr. Riaz Ahmad Khan, Assistant Professor (Law)/PIO, Abdul Wali Khan

University Mardan (referred hereinafter as Public Body), appeared for hearing
before the Commission in complaint No. 7159 on 05" January, 2022. Having heard,
the Commission directed the Public Body to provide the requested information to

the Commission with five working days.

Having heard representative of the public body, the Commission decided to direct
the Public Body to provide the requested information to the Commission within
seven working days positively.

It was further decided that in case of failure to comply with the directions, the

Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read

with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

*Sd- _gd_
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

YU AB |
Endst No. & date: KPIC!ARI]-?SZB!ZUZ]!TELB gj ,;5 ﬁ dated: ,:2 é'_februmy, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. Registrar, Abdul Wali Khan University, Mardan |
7 Mr. Riaz Ahmad Khan, Assistant Professor (Law)/P1O, Abdul Wali Khan University

Mardan.
3. Dr. Salimullah Khan (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: 92-91-9212643

Fax: +92-91-9211163

(COMPLAINT NO. 07096)
REF: - MR. KAFEEL AHMAD VS UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Atta Muhammad, Lab Attendant representative of University of Peshawar

(hereinafter referred as public body) appeared for hearing in complaint No. 7096

before the Commission on 05" January, 2022 and explained the case.

Having heard representative of the public body, the Commission decided to direct
the Public Body to provide the requested information to the Commission within
seven working days positively.

It was further decided that in case of failure to comply with the directions, the

Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read

with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd-
-sd- S .
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
L8
[: ) ‘___CC: f
' Feb , 2022.
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/ 1-7096/2021/ } }? dated: Lf/ ebruary

Copy to:-

Registrar, University of Peshawar. -
Assistant Registrar (Academic)/PIO, University of Peshawar.

Mr. Atta Muhammad, Lab Attendant, University of Peshawar.
Mr. Kafeel Ahmad (Complainant).

o ! Do e

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557 )

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8087)
REF: -Mr. SHAHID NAWAZ VS. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)

DERA ISMAIL KHAN.

ORDER

District Education Officer (Male) Dera Ismail Khan (referred hereinafter as Public

Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No. 8087 before the
Commission on 14™ ) anuary, 2021, but he failed to attend the hearing.

T'he Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and
decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be
extended to the Public Body.

The Commission therefore. decided to direct the public body to provide the
requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working days positively.
It was further decided that in case of failure to comply with the directions, the
Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read

with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- -Sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
-7 P __
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8087/2021/ ‘QIHSC; r_3 f& / dated: 2: K,{ February, 2022.

Copy to:-

1. District Education Officer (Male)/PI10O, Dera Ismail Khan.
2. Mr. Shahid Nawaz (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: ﬂ*rmr'l.]ints.kprti@kg.guv.gk

Ph: +92-91-92 16557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8120)
REF: -MR. SHAHID ALI VS. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SWAT.

ORDER

Assistant Commissioner/P10, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Swat (referred
hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No.
8120 before the Commission on 14" January, 2021, but he failed to attend the
hearing.

The Commission took notice of violation of Section 26 (2) (a) of RTI Act, 2013 and
decided that before taking cognizance under Section ibid an opportunity be
extended to the Public Body.

The Commission therefore. decided to direct the public body to provide the
requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working days positively.
It was further decided that in case of failure to comply with the directions, the
Commission would be constrained to invoke the penal provisions of Section 26 read

with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

-sd- S0~
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
Ge 7
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8120/2021/ AC ,f"’s } dated: é;{ February, 2022.

Copy to:-

. Deputy Commissioner, Swat.
7 Assistant Commissioner/P10, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Swat.
3

Mr. Shahid Ali (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner




